14-1

14-2

14-3

14-4/7

14-5

14-6

14-9

14-10

14-11

14-12/15

14-14

14-16

14-17

14-18

14-26

14-29

14-8 & 13 Housing Authority pays all utilities for these projects

14-27

HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR LASALLC COUNTY
UTILTIY ALLOWANCES

PARKVIEW HOMES
Gas: NI-Gas lllinois
Electric: Ameren IP
STAN CLARK HOMES
Gas: Ameren IP

0/MOD-BR

Electric: City of Oglesby

JAMES O'BRIEN COURTS

Electric: Comm. Ed.
CENTENNIAL COURTS

Gas: Ameren IP

Electric: Ameren IP
SOUTHVIEW MANOR

Electric: Comm. Ed.
STRICKER COURTS

Electric: Ameren IP
EVANS HEIGHTS

Electric: Comm. Ed.
DOUGHERTY MANOR

Electric: Ameren IP
EVERETT TOWERS

Electric:Comm. Ed
ROBERT HUGHETT TOWERS

Electric: Ameren IP
BEN GUERRINI HOMES

Electric: Ameren IP

MENDOTA RESIDENTIAL CENTER

Electric: Comm. Ed.
FOX RESIDENTIAL CENTER
Electric: Ameren IP
DELBERT EGAN APARTMENTS
Electric: Comm. Ed.
RAVLIN COGREGATE CENTER
Electric: Ameren IP
SCATTERED SITE DUPLEXES
Gas: NI-Gas lllinois
Electric: Ameren IP

Use Section 8 Allowance

831

$41

835

$36

$40

1-BR

$87

$89

$37

$89

$37

$32

$43

$32

$43

$37

$38

$41

$33

$32

2-BR

$100

8110

$40

$115

$41

835

$49

$34

s47

$43

$46

$46

$34

3-BR

$116

$125

$42

$129

$43

$37

$52

$51

$129

10/01/2023

4-BR 5-BR

$128

$150

S46

$154

$48

$40

857

855 $61

All properties except for 14-8 & 13 now receive an allowance for Air Conditioning which is included above.



