HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR LASALLC COUNTY UTILTIY ALLOWANCES

		0/MOD-BR	1-BR	2-BR	3-BR	4-BR	5-BR
14-1	PARKVIEW HOMES Gas: NI-Gas Illinois		\$87	\$100	\$116	\$128	
14-2	Electric: Ameren IP STAN CLARK HOMES Gas: Ameren IP Electric: City of Oglas	by a	\$89	\$110	\$125	\$150	
14-3	Electric: City of Ogles JAMES O'BRIEN COURTS Electric: Comm. Ed.	Бу	\$37	\$40	\$42	\$46	
14-4/7	CENTENNIAL COURTS Gas: Ameren IP Electric: Ameren IP		\$89	\$115	\$129	\$154	
14-5	SOUTHVIEW MANOR Electric: Comm. Ed.		\$37	\$41	\$43	\$48	
14-6	STRICKER COURTS Electric: Ameren IP		\$32	\$35	\$37	\$40	
14-9	EVANS HEIGHTS Electric: Comm. Ed.		\$43	\$49	\$52	\$57	
14-10	DOUGHERTY MANOR Electric: Ameren IP	\$31	\$32	\$34			
14-11	EVERETT TOWERS Electric:Comm. Ed	\$41	\$43	\$47			
14-12/15 ROBERT HUGHETT TOWERS Electric: Ameren IP		\$35	\$37	\$43			
14-14	BEN GUERRINI HOMES Electric: Ameren IP	\$36	\$38				
14-16	MENDOTA RESIDENTIAL CENTER Electric: Comm. Ed.	\$40	\$41	\$46			
14-17	FOX RESIDENTIAL CENTER Electric: Ameren IP		\$33				
14-18	DELBERT EGAN APARTMENTS Electric: Comm. Ed.			\$46	\$51	\$55	\$61
14-26	RAVLIN COGREGATE CENTER Electric: Ameren IP		\$32	\$34			
14-29	SCATTERED SITE DUPLEXES Gas: NI-Gas Illinois Electric: Ameren IP				\$129		

14-8 & 13 Housing Authority pays all utilities for these projects

14-27 Use Section 8 Allowance

All properties except for 14-8 & 13 now receive an allowance for Air Conditioning which is included above.